CAUSE NO. D-1-GN-23-008361

THE TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF	§	IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF
INSURANCE,	§	
Plaintiff,	§	*
	§	
V.	§	TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS
	§	
BRIGHT HEALTHCARE INSURANCE	§	
COMPANY OF TEXAS	§	
Defendant.	§	455th JUDICIAL DISTRICT

ORDER GRANTING FIRST SUPPLEMENT TO SPECIAL DEPUTY RECEIVER'S APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF FEES AND EXPENSES

On this date, the Court heard the First Supplement to the Application for Approval of Fees and Expenses (the "First Supplement") filed by CANTILO & BENNETT, L.L.P., Special Deputy Receiver of Bright Healthcare Insurance Company of Texas (the "SDR" and "Bright" respectively). The SDR appeared by and through its counsel.

Having considered the First Supplement, the Court finds as follows:

- 1. The Order of Reference to Master ("Order of Reference") provides that motions filed pursuant to Tex. Ins. Code § 443.015 are referred to the Special Master appointed in this proceeding;
- 2. Notice of the First Supplement was provided in accordance with Tex. INS. CODE §443.007 (d) and the *Order of Reference to Master*;
 - 3. No objections to the First Supplement were filed;
- 4. The Texas Life and Health Insurance Guaranty Association has filed its acknowledgement and waiver;
 - 5. The Court has jurisdiction over the First Supplement and the parties affected; and
 - 6. The SDR's First Supplement should be granted in all respects.

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED as follows:

1. The First Supplement is GRANTED in all respects.

2. The terms of compensation of the SDR and the contractors listed on Exhibit A to

the First Supplement are approved.

3. The anticipated expenses described in the First Supplement are approved.

4. The SDR shall file with this Court a summary of expenses incurred pursuant to

TEX. INS. CODE § 443.015(g) on a quarterly basis.

5. This order constitutes a final Order fully resolving all issues relating to the First

Supplement.

SIGNED:	March 25.	, 2024.

JUDGE PRESIDING

PROPER NOTICE GIVEN
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF NOTICE AND WAIVER
OF OBJECTION PRESENTED

SUBMITTED

RECOMMENDED

IGNED ON 39 DAY OF Jel 202

TOM COLLINS, RECEIVERSHIP SPECIAL MASTER